
Dates for your Diaries 

Regular meetings:- 
Compline 7.00pm every 1st Monday 
Meditation at 4.15pm every Tuesday  
Contact Catherine Lightfoot  01297 561687  
Gospel Singers Every Tuesday Term time Jo Cursley 01297 443642 
Bell Ringing Practice every Thursday 7.30pm 
Please contact Jo Clarke 01297 443050 
Knit and Chatter every Wednesday 2.00-4.00pm 
Contact Elizabeth Cooper 01297 445538 or just turn up! 
Coffee at The Black Dog 10.30am first Thursday 
each month Contact Graham Sheargold 01297 442095 
Prayer Meeting every Wednesday at 10.00am in church 
—————————————————————— 
Sunday 6th October 6.00pm Evensong 

Saturday 19th October 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 

Sunday 20th October T@T 10.00 St Luke and Healing 

Saturday 2nd November Murder, Mystery Evening - “Death in the 
Distillery” with Supper. Contact Jackie Gannaway 07813 217583 

Sunday 3rd November “Light a Candle to Remember” 
At 6.00pm contact Jenny Perham 07761 081424 to have a  
name read out. 

Wednesday 6th November Film Night in church  
7.00pm for 7.30pm start 

Sunday 10th November Remembrance Service at 10.00am 

Monday 11th November PCC Meeting 7.00pm at Axmouth 

Friday 15th November 7.00pm “The Wilding Film” a true story of a young 
couple that bets on nature for the future of their failing farm. 

Saturday 16th November 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch and 
Bell Ringing Fund Raiser 10.00-4.00pm  

Sunday 17th November T@T 10.00am “Christ the King’ 

Wednesday 20th November 7.30pm Licensing of Leisa Potter Rector at 
Axminster Church …all welcome. 

Saturday 23rd November Christmas Craft Fayre 10.00-1.00 

Wednesday 4th December Film Night in church 7.00pm for 7.30pm  

Tuesday 10th December Gospel Singers and Lyme Regis Town Band 
Concert in the Village Hall. 

Friday 13th December 7.00pm Carols around Christmas Tree 

Sunday 15th December T@T 10.00am Christingle 
And 6.00pm Evening Communion 

Monday 16th December “Carols and Beer” at The Talbot Arms 

Saturday 21st December 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 

Sunday 22nd December 6.00pm Carol Service 

Tuesday 24th December Nativity 3.00pm in the Village Hall 

Wednesday 25th December 10.00am Christmas Worship Holy 
Communion. 

Sunday 29th December 10.30am AVMC Team Service at Axminster. 

Saturday 11th January 2025 The Ridiculously Easy Quiz 6.30pm for 
7.00pm


